High Flow Respirable - Thoracic Cyclones
Applications
The GK2.69® Cyclone was originally developed as dual use cyclone for both Respirable and Thoracic personal sampling
applications. It has significant advantages in both size ranges. As a Thoracic sampler the GK2.69® has been adopted
by NIOSH in their Manual of Analytical Methods (NMAM) as part of Standard Number 5524 for sampling airborne
concentrations of Metalworking Fluids (MWF). There is no other cyclone available which fulfills the requirements of the
method. A stainless steel version has been introduced (below) for any purpose but principally to satisfy the
desires of Canadian clients who have a Sulfuric acid sampling requirement.

316 Stainless
Steel
Ordering Information
Click on a part number to add that item to your Price Quote List.
GK2.69®
Respirable/Thoracic Cyclone (Anodized
Aluminum)
GK2.69SS®
Respirable/Thoracic Cyclone (316
Stainless)
GK2.69SS25
Same as GK2.69SS® but with a 25mm
Cassette Top
GK2.69AL25®
Same as GK2.69® but with a 25mm
Cassette Top
Replacement Parts
GK2.69OR O-Ring Kit for the GK2.69® Cyclone
GK2.69SSOR O-Ring Kit for the GK2.69SS® Cyclone
GK2.69AL25OR O-Ring Kit for the GK2.69AL25® Cyclone
GK2.69SS25OR
O-Ring Kit for the
GK2.69SS25® Cyclone
AFC5 Luer Adapter
10205 Alligator Clip w/ Screw & Washer
1. American Conference of Governmental Industrial Hygienists (1964) Particle Size Selective Sampling in the Workplace. Pub. No. 0830
ACGIH, Cincinnati, OH.
2. Hamilton, R.L.J. and Walton, W.H. (1961) The Selective Sampling of Respirable Dust. "Inhaled Particles and Vapors". (Ed. by Davies,
C.N.) pp 465-475. Pergamon Press, Oxford.
3. Maynard, A.D. and Kinney, L. Performance Assessment of Three Personal Cyclone Models using an Aerodynamic Particle Size.
(1995), Journal of Aerosol Science (No. 4, Vol. 25).
4. D.L. Bartley et al. Respirable Aerosol Sampler Performance Testing (1994), American Industrial Hygiene Assoc. Journal (No. 11, Vol.
55).
5. Conference of Governmental Industrial Hygienists (1995-1996) Threshold Limit Values. p 47, ACGIH, Cincinnati, OH.
6. L.C. Kinney and Gussman, R.A. Characterisation and Modelling of a Family of Cyclone Aerosol Preseparators (1997), Journal of
Aerosol Science (No. 4, Vol. 28).
7. A. Maynard. Measurement of Aerosol Penetration Through Six Personal Thoracic Samplers Under Calm Air Conditions (1999), Journal
of Aerosol Science (No. 9, Vol. 30).
Mesa Laboratories Inc.  10 Park Place Butler, NJ 07405 USA
(973) 492-8400   FAX (973) 492-8270   www.mesalabs.com   Symbol “MLAB” on the NASDAQ
Historical
Until 1994 the U.S. considered a D50 cut of 3.5 micrometers to be the respirable standard while the rest of the world used